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Bill

SB 2203
SB 2070
SB 2162
SB 2152

Bill

SB 2100
SB 2120
SB 2066
SB 2283
SB 2093
SB 2075
SB 2035
SB 2191
SB 2244
SB 2241
SB 2078
SB 2235
SB 2098
SB 2077
SB 2118
SB 2036
SB 2074
SB 2068
SB 2063
SB 2246
SB 2272
SB 2253
SB 2350
SB 2263
SB 2143
SB 2163
SB 2327

Consideration of Amendments

6th Order
Carrier Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
Paulson JUD 13-0 DP
Paulson JUD 10-2 DP FN
Vetter JUD 13-0 DP RR APP - FN
Richter AGR 13-0 DP FN
Second Reading and Final Passage
14th Order
Carrier Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
Mitskog NATRES 13-0 DP
Grueneich TRAN 9-4 DP FN
Karls JUD 8-5 DP
Richter IBL 11-0 DP FN
Richter IBL 11-0 DP FN
Louser IBL 11-0 DP
Guggisberg POLSUB 9-4 DP
Dockter FINTAX 14 -0 DP
Owens TRAN 9-3 DP FN
Magrum POLSUB 12-2 DP
Pyle POLSUB 14-0 DP
Laning IBL 11-0 DP
Laning IBL 8-1 DP
Richter IBL 10-0 DP
Schauer IBL 11-0 DP
Paur JUD 13-0 DP
Paulson JUD 14 -0 DP
Satrom JuD 12-0 DP
Roers Jones JUuD 13-0 DP
Buffalo JUD 11-0 DP
Karls JUD 12-0 DP
Hanson JUuD 12-1 DP
Hatlestad FINTAX 12-0 DP
Monson APPR 15-2 DNP
Anderson, D. HUMSER 13-0 DP
Damschen HUMSER 7 -5 DNP
Westlind HUMSER 13-0 DP

House Convenes at: 12:30PM
A =Amended
E =Emergency Measure
* =Carried Over from Yesterday's Calendar
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Bill

SB 2114
SB 2267
SB 2225
SB 2208
SB 2170
SB 2155
SB 2154
SB 2112
SB 2027
SB 2069
SB 2178
SB 2133

Second Reading and Final Passage

Carrier

McWilliams

Schneider
Rohr
Tveit
Ruby, M.
Dobervich
Fegley
Schneider
Kiefert
Hanson
Magrum
Hager

SCR 4010 Steiner

SB 2082
SB 2200

Dobervich
Skroch

14th Order
Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
JUD 9-4 DP FN

HUMSER 14-0 DP
HUMSER 14-0 DP
HUMSER 14-0 DP
HUMSER 14-0 DP
HUMSER 8-6 DP
HUMSER 10-3 DP
HUMSER 14-0 DP

HUMSER 14-0 DP FN
JUD 11-1 DP
JUD 13-0 DP
TRAN 11-0 DP
FINTAX 9-5 DP
AGR 12-0 DP FN

AGR 10-2 DP
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Consideration of Amendments - 6th Order

SB 2203

Carrier: Rep. Paulson

Sen. Myrdal, Bakke, Dwyer
Rep. Satrom, Buffalo, Vetter
Relating to sexual assault restraining orders.

01/16 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

01/16 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/17 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0

01/18 House Received from Senate

02/13 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/06 House Committee Hearing 10:15

03/07 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1

SB 2070 Carrier: Rep. Paulson

Relating to priority among persons seeking appointment as personal representative.
01/08 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

01/08 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/09 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/10 House
02/14 House
03/05 House
03/07 House

Received from Senate

Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

Committee Hearing 02:00

Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 10 2 2

SB 2162

Carrier: Rep. Vetter

Sen. Vedaa, Osland, Roers, Larsen

Rep. Ruby, Vetter

Relating to the local permits and prize limits.

01/15 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

01/15 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar51 0
01/21 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 34 nays 12

01/22 House
02/13 House
03/04 House
03/07 House

Received from Senate

Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

Committee Hearing 09:30

Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1

SB 2152

Carrier: Rep. Richter

Sen. Luick, Klein, Erbele
Rep. Pollert, Johnson
Relating to the licensing of anhydrous ammonia storage tanks and mobile storage containers.

02/13 House
03/01 House
03/01 House
03/04 House
03/05 House
03/05 House

Introduced, first reading, referred Agriculture Committee
Committee Hearing 09:00

Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 0 2
Second reading, passed, yeas 84 nays 5

Reconsidered

Rereferred to Agriculture
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SB 2152 Carrier: Rep. Richter

03/07 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1

Second Reading and Final Passage - 14th Order

SB 2100 Carrier: Rep. Mitskog

Relating to decommissioning of renewable energy conversion facilities.

01/25 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/28 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 0

01/29 House Received from Senate

02/13 House Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
02/28 House Committee Hearing 10:00

03/01 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1
03/04 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2120 Carrier: Rep. Grueneich

Relating to retail motor vehicle sales.

01/17 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/18 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 1

01/21 House Received from Senate

02/13 House Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee

02/28 House Committee Hearing 09:45

03/01 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 9 4 1
03/04 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2066 Carrier: Rep. Karls
Relating to the court facilities improvement advisory committee.

01/07 Senate Committee Hearing 09:45

01/07 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/08 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 1

01/09 House Received from Senate

02/14 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/04 House Committee Hearing 10:30

03/04 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 8 51

SB 2283 Carrier: Rep. Richter

Sen. Klein, Kreun, Vedaa

Rep. Lefor

Relating to the registration of securities.

01/21 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
01/22 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/23 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/24 House Received from Senate

02/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
03/04 House Committee Hearing 10:00
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SB 2283 Carrier: Rep. Richter
03/04 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 0 3

SB 2093 Carrier: Rep. Richter

Relating to the examination of technology service providers, the capital requirement for trust companies, the
examination of trust companies, the definition of a financial institution, surety bond requirements for money brokers
and collection agencies, notice requirement for deferred presentment service providers, fees for money transmitters,
and reporting requirements for debt-settlement providers; and to repeal sections 13-04.1-05.1, 13-05-05.2, 13-08-05.2,
and 13-09-10.1 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to automatic renewal of license in 2009 for money brokers,
automatic renewal of license in 2014 for collection agencies, deferred presentment service providers, and money
transmitters.

01/07 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

01/08 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/09 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/10 House Received from Senate

02/13 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

02/27 House Committee Hearing 08:00

03/04 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 0 3

SB 2075 Carrier: Rep. Louser
Relating to appraisal management companies.

01/09 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

01/11 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 50 1

01/14 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/15 House Received from Senate

02/14 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

02/27 House Committee Hearing 02:00

03/04 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 0 3

SB 2035 Carrier: Rep. Guggisberg

Relating to notice and publication requirements.

01/07 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/08 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0

01/09 House Received from Senate

02/14 House Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee
03/01 House Committee Hearing 09:30

03/04 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 9 4 1
03/05 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2191 Carrier: Rep. Dockter
Sen. Cook, Bekkedahl

Rep. Dockter, Hatlestad

Relating to the application of sales and use tax to certain sellers located outside this state; and to provide an effective
date.

01/16 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0
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SB 2191 Carrier: Rep. Dockter

01/17 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0

01/18 House Received from Senate

02/13 House Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee
03/04 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/04 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

03/05 House Laid over one legislative day

SB 2244 Carrier: Rep. Owens
Sen. Dwyer, Lee, Bakke, Sorvaag

Rep. Zubke, Nathe

Relating to driver's license fees.

02/05 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 40 nays 6

02/06 House Received from Senate

02/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee
02/28 House Committee Hearing 02:00

03/01 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 9 3 2

03/04 House Laid over one legislative day

03/05 House Laid over one legislative day

SB 2241 Carrier: Rep. Magrum

Sen. Klein, Luick, Robinson

Rep. Magrum, Nelson, Trottier

Relating to regulating the installation, maintenance, testing, and repair of sewage treatment systems.
02/08 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 44 nays 2

02/11 House Received from Senate

02/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee

03/01 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/01 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 2 0

03/04 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/05 House Laid over one legislative day

SB 2078 Carrier: Rep. Pyle

Relating to records management and forms management.

01/08 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0

01/09 House Received from Senate

02/13 House Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee

02/28 House Committee Hearing 10:30

03/01 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0
03/04 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/05 House Laid over one legislative day

SB 2235 Carrier: Rep. Laning

Sen. Dever
Relating to the regulation of contractors.
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SB 2235 Carrier: Rep. Laning

01/21 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
01/22 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/22 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/23 House Received from Senate

02/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
03/04 House Committee Hearing 02:00

03/05 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 0 3

SB 2098 Carrier: Rep. Laning

Emergency
Relating to the Bank of North Dakota residential mortgage loan program; and to declare an emergency.
01/08 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00
01/09 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0
01/10 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0, Emergency clause carried
01/11 House Received from Senate
02/13 House Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
03/05 House Committee Hearing 08:00
03/05 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 8 1 5

SB 2077 Carrier: Rep. Richter
Relating to the penalties and restitution for insurance fraud; to provide a penalty; and to provide an effective date.
01/07 Senate Committee Hearing 01:15

01/08 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/09 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/10 House Received from Senate

02/13 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

03/05 House Committee Hearing 08:00

03/05 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 10 0 4

SB 2118 Carrier: Rep. Schauer

Relating to short-term limited-duration health insurance plans; and to amend and reenact subsections 2 and 3 of
section 26.1-36.4-02 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to short-term limited-duration health insurance plans.
01/07 Senate Committee Hearing 01:45

01/09 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/10 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 1

01/11 House Received from Senate

02/13 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

03/05 House Committee Hearing 08:00

03/05 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 0 3

SB 2036 Carrier: Rep. Paur
Relating to technical corrections and improper, inaccurate, redundant, missing, or obsolete references; to amend and
reenact subsection 7 of section 12.1-31.2-01, section 14-09-00.1, subsection 1 of section 14-09-06.2, subsection 2 of
section 27-20-30.1, subsection 1 of section 27-20-45, sections 43-62-01 and 43-62-15, subsection 5 of

Page: 7




House Calendar
Sixty-sixth Session Day 41
North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar
March 08, 2019

SB 2036 Carrier: Rep. Paur

section 53-06.1-06, section 57-02-08.6, subsection 7 of section 57-38-30.3, and section 57-60-14 of the North Dakota
Century Code, relating to technical corrections and improper, inaccurate, redundant, missing, or obsolete references;
and to repeal sections 4.1-55-22.1, 6-09.8-04, 6-09.11-02, and 15-08.1-09 and chapter 61-21.1 of the North Dakota
Century Code, relating to technical corrections and improper, inaccurate, redundant, missing, or obsolete references.
01/14 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/15 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/16 House Received from Senate

02/14 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/04 House Committee Hearing 10:00

03/05 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1

03/06 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2074 Carrier: Rep. Paulson
Relating to the destruction of juvenile court records.

01/07 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

01/07 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/08 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/09 House Received from Senate

02/14 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/05 House Committee Hearing 03:00

03/06 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

SB 2068 Carrier: Rep. Satrom
Relating to docketing of restitution judgments.

01/07 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

01/07 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/08 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0

01/09 House Received from Senate

02/14 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/05 House Committee Hearing 09:30

03/06 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 0 2

SB 2063 Carrier: Rep. Roers Jones
Relating to adoption of the Uniform Family Law Arbitration Act.

01/09 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

01/09 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/10 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/11 House Received from Senate

02/14 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/05 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/06 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1

SB 2246 Carrier: Rep. Buffalo

Sen. Lee, Larson
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SB 2246 Carrier: Rep. Buffalo

Rep. Longmuir, Johnson

Relating to public intoxication.

01/22 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

01/23 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0
01/24 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/25 House Received from Senate

02/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee
03/05 House Committee Hearing 02:30

03/06 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 0 3

SB 2272 Carrier: Rep. Karls

Sen. Unruh, Osland, Grabinger

Rep. Schneider, Roers Jones

Relating to the issuance of a tracking warrant for location information.
01/21 Senate Committee Hearing 11:30

01/21 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0
01/22 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/23 House Received from Senate

02/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee
03/06 House Committee Hearing 09:30

03/06 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 0 2

SB 2253 Carrier: Rep. Hanson

Sen. Larson, Bakke, Myrdal

Rep. Karls, Anderson, Jones

Relating to international travel reporting requirements for registered offenders.
01/21 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

01/21 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/22 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/23 House Received from Senate

02/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/06 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/06 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 121 1

SB 2350 Carrier: Rep. Hatlestad
Sen. Cook, Patten

Rep. Grueneich, Hatlestad

Relating to county auditor verification of information reported by public utility companies and electric generation,
distribution, and transmission companies; to amend and reenact sections 57-06-21, 57-08-01, and 57-33.2-06 of the
North Dakota Century Code, relating to the review of public utility assessments and public utility and electric
generation, distribution, and transmission reports received by county auditors; and to provide an effective date.
02/04 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/04 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

02/05 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0

02/06 House Received from Senate
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SB 2350 Carrier: Rep. Hatlestad
02/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/06 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/06 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 0 2

SB 2263 Carrier: Rep. Monson

Sen. Hogan, Poolman, Mathern

Rep. Boschee, Nelson, Meier

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the department of commerce for homeless shelter grants.
02/07 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0

02/08 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/11 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 0

02/12 House Received from Senate

02/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee

03/05 House Committee Hearing 03:30

03/06 House Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 15 2 4

SB 2143 Carrier: Rep. Anderson, D.

Sen. Roers, Oban, Anderson

Rep. Anderson, Rohr, Anderson

Relating to the health care professional student loan repayment program.
01/14 Senate Committee Hearing 02:00

01/18 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

01/21 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0

01/22 House Received from Senate

02/13 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee
02/27 House Committee Hearing 03:30

03/06 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1

SB 2163 Carrier: Rep. Damschen

Sen. Vedaa, Osland, Kreun, Clemens, Larsen

Rep. Ruby

Relating to proof of liability insurance for early childhood programs; and to provide an effective date.
02/14 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar51 0

02/18 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/18 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

02/19 House Received from Senate

02/27 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

03/04 House Committee Hearing 09:45

03/06 House Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 7 5 2

SB 2327 Carrier: Rep. Westlind

Emergency
Sen. Anderson, Cook
Rep. Toman, Porter
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SB 2327 Carrier: Rep. Westlind

Relating to license exception for outsourcing facility regarding certain sales; and to declare an emergency.
01/30 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

01/31 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/01 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0, Emergency clause carried

02/04 House Received from Senate

02/18 House Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Human Services Committee

02/27 House Committee Hearing 02:15

03/06 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1

SB 2114 Carrier: Rep. McWilliams

Relating to the penalty for individuals under twenty-one years of age using alcoholic beverages or entering licensed
premises; and to provide a penalty.

01/09 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/10 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/11 House Received from Senate

02/13 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/05 House Committee Hearing 10:30

03/06 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 9 4 1

03/07 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2267 Carrier: Rep. Schneider

Sen. Hogan, Dever, Larsen

Rep. Pyle, Koppelman, Hager

Relating to information provided to a child support obligor to minimize delinquencies.
01/23 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
01/24 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/25 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/28 House Received from Senate

02/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

03/05 House Committee Hearing 02:00

03/07 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

SB 2225 Carrier: Rep. Rohr

Emergency
Sen. Dever, Oban
Rep. Longmuir, Keiser, Kreidt, Klemin
Relating to familial duty to support for health services; to repeal section 50-01-19 of the North Dakota Century Code,
relating to familial duty to support for county welfare; to provide for application; and to declare an emergency.
01/31 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
02/01 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
02/01 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0, Emergency clause carried
02/04 House Received from Senate
02/18 House Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Human Services Committee
03/04 House Committee Hearing 03:15
03/07 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0
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SB 2208 Carrier: Rep. Tveit

Sen. Lee, Roers, Mathern

Rep. Tveit, Schreiber-Beck, Nathe

Relating to authority to and immunity for disposition of the dead.

01/23 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

01/23 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/24 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/25 House Received from Senate

02/13 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee
03/05 House Committee Hearing 10:00

03/07 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

SB 2170 Carrier: Rep. Ruby, M.
Sen. Oban, Hogan, Roers

Rep. Rohr, Lefor, Ruby

Relating to clinical laboratory personnel exemptions.

01/30 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
01/31 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/01 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0

02/04 House Received from Senate

02/13 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

03/04 House Committee Hearing 11:15

03/07 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

SB 2155 Carrier: Rep. Dobervich

Emergency
Sen. Anderson, Oban, Lee
Rep. Dobervich, Nelson, Beadle
Relating to an exemption from the practice of pharmacy; and to declare an emergency.
01/16 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00
01/24 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0
01/28 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 0, Emergency clause carried
01/29 House Received from Senate
02/13 House Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Human Services Committee
02/27 House Committee Hearing 02:00
03/07 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 8 6 0

SB 2154 Carrier: Rep. Fegley

Sen. Poolman, Dever, Hogan

Rep. Dobervich, Meier, Beadle

Relating to hospital discharge policies.

02/14 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
02/15 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/15 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 0

02/18 House Received from Senate

02/27 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee
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SB 2154 Carrier: Rep. Fegley
03/05 House Committee Hearing 09:15
03/07 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 10 3 1

SB 2112 Carrier: Rep. Schneider
Relating to adoptive placement of children with special needs.

01/09 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

01/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/11 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/14 House Received from Senate

02/13 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

03/04 House Committee Hearing 02:15

03/07 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

SB 2027 Carrier: Rep. Kiefert
Relating to the definition of brain injury.

01/07 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

01/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/11 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/14 House Received from Senate

02/14 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

03/04 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/07 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

SB 2069 Carrier: Rep. Hanson
Relating to powers and duties of the director of juvenile court.

01/07 Senate Committee Hearing 11:30

01/07 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/08 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/09 House Received from Senate

02/14 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/05 House Committee Hearing 10:00

03/07 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 1 2

SB 2178 Carrier: Rep. Magrum
Emergency

Sen. Erbele, Myrdal, Luick

Rep. Satrom, Paur, Koppelman

Relating to the term of a municipal judge; and to declare an emergency.

01/22 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

01/23 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/24 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0, Emergency clause carried

01/25 House Received from Senate

02/13 House Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Judiciary Committee

03/06 House Committee Hearing 09:45
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SB 2178 Carrier: Rep. Magrum
03/07 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1

SB 2133 Carrier: Rep. Hager

Sen. Larsen, Bekkedahl

Rep. McWilliams, Paulson, Hoverson

Relating to railroad grade crossings; and to provide a penalty.

01/18 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

01/18 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/21 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0

01/22 House Received from Senate

02/13 House Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee
03/07 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/07 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 0 3

SCR 4010 Carrier: Rep. Steiner
Sen. Bekkedahl, Wardner

Rep. Hatlestad, Steiner

A concurrent resolution directing the Legislative Management to consider studying postproduction deductions from
royalty payments.

02/12 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/12 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 4 0 2

02/13 Senate Second reading, adopted

02/14 House Received from Senate

02/27 House Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/06 House Committee Hearing 10:30

03/07 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 95 0

SB 2082 Carrier: Rep. Dobervich

Relating to cultivated lands for summer fallow.

01/04 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

01/07 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/08 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/09 House Received from Senate

02/13 House Introduced, first reading, referred Agriculture Committee
03/07 House Committee Hearing 10:30

03/07 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 0 2

SB 2200 Carrier: Rep. Skroch

Sen. Wardner, Heckaman

Rep. Pollert, Boschee

Relating to the definition of farming or ranching.

01/17 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

01/17 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0
01/18 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0
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SB 2200 Carrier: Rep. Skroch
01/21 House Received from Senate

02/13 House Introduced, first reading, referred Agriculture Committee

03/07 House Committee Hearing 10:00

03/07 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 10 2 2
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